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Application No. . 34807 . Permit No. .27468...
IN NAME OF

e Clarence W. Zumwalt
Surveyed Aug. )3 . 1963, by T .lLaover. . .
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Form C

N IMPORTANT-—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
;= scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
Fill out, detach and malil to the State Eungineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has heen applied.

Lo Application No. ...
B NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

(Signapée of Applcent) (Address)
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- Abstract of Permit No. ...

¢ Application No. G BO '/ Certificate No.
Name igrenes v, ousaelt /
Address , - ;
Aed, T pen -
Source of water supply Sl
p . R wib, of “wawre (resk

S.bad-.

Use

“mrvesting of crasderries amd irrd atlon 00[

Point of diversion

Number of acres

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

rwp. | ange | see %J/ﬁvj N4 il SW4 | SE%
NEY | Nwi | swi | SEW || NEY | Nwy | Swi | SE || NEW | Nwi | sWi | SEW || NEW | NWy | swi | SEY
v A N I N e &+ =
[ N T P I Tl BNz
3?1?1 ‘: o L __4$"_‘7_ ’_q
’_’ s e W
v
F— H
* algll be fuyther| limited to a I not ’ﬁo wrreed |24 spre fleet per #Qm or
each acre irrigaied during the irrl ktiom seapon @f eaph r, : rt—to
o April 14, 1961 for 0,3 cel.B. .
Priority date sugust 22, 1961 for W'r'“'/
Amount of water 4 5,,6 CL{ '
h& C.('.M‘., 0 f/i‘ s
. . . . .80 ¥, .2, far barvesting of cranberries . ReF i)l eme fOT
Time limit to begin construction septerber 11, 1962 Jirrizetion i
Time limit to complete construction 71 /S1/63 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water 1p /161 extended to extended to

I for lrrigetion of eranberrice this appro ristion shall be limited to L/40% of one e, .
Remarks: ap fis equiv. for each acre irriveted » srall be furtiwr limited to & diversion
of not to exceed 3 w,l'. per soere Lor ssch sore ilrrigeted duria. the Lrrigstion seesen of
each yenr | the ripht sllewed hereunder for spiv.s riation of weter for flewd harvesting
ol cranberrics shall be suburdlnate and inlerior to &1l fulure appropristions for
domeatiec, stock vater, irrigetion and wmunicipsl urjoses;

if for irripation of any otaer crop, this epjropriatios sheil be llmited to 1/B0th
of one cuble foot rer seeonl or its equivalent for each scre irripated snd (see above~)
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AWFITAVIT

STATE NF ORFEGON )

County of Curry )

I, Roy Peters, being first duly sworn, depose and say that
I am the owner of the following described lands:

5.6 acres in the Wdj SWi, Section 33, Township 31 South, Range
15 West, Willamette Meridian, in Curry County,

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation
of not to exceed 0.9l cubic foot ner second of the waters of an
unnamed stream, tributary of Summers Creek for harvesting of cranberries
and irriration of 5.6 acres in the NW) SWwi, Section 33, Township 31
South, Range 15 West, Willamette Meridian, with a date of priority
of April 1, 1961 for 0.2 cubic foot per second and August 22, 1961,
for 0.7L cubic foot per second, evidenced by certificate issued in
the name of Clarence W. Zumwalt and recorded at nage 32063, Volume 2h,
State Record of Water Right Certilicates; that I have abandoned any and
all interest in that part of said water right which 1s for the use of
0.80 cubic foot per second of water for harvesting of cranberries and
request the same to be canceled,

IN WUITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of y 19 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

y 19 .

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires
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Permit A—2M--11-62 State Printing 47211

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF cCiURrRmY

Proof of Appropriation of Water
T fi\ EZ € E L, :

CIARI‘ :’.‘: W. ZWJALT AR I IR \_l
e T i LT
of Sixes ,State of  CGregom =7, 7
has applied beneficially the waters of
an uinened stream
a tributary of Sumsers Creek for the purpose of

harvesting of cranberriss ard irrigation of 5.6 aeres

under Permit No.  27144% of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from “aril 1, 1961 for 0.2 c.f.s.

fygust 27, 1961 far 0.7h e.f.8.

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0¢9l cubie foot per second, being U.80 c.f.s. for harvesting 50 cranberries and
Oells Coafese for irripgation,

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located inthe &Rk .'Z'i'd?;, Seetion 33, T, 31 5., . 16 1, WM,

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one=f ar‘bieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or iis eguivalent for each scre irrive:ed nnd s.all he further limited
to a divnmi:m sf not to excead I oaprs Pont s sone Ter osnphooseg s dperdoc 4o

durin; the ’z‘j‘l_j(fi;l..;l SEAL ML ) awne - ' wies, if for

irz'ig_::'; ion 28 any other crip, Lhdis asmronristion sh Lo sne-alrhtieth
vLoane A,O,Lu 20t per second or Jbe ecvlivalent far ench ‘abed and shall

ey Lor

o Curtoor limited 4o a diversion :)‘:‘ ast Lo oovnend T

eath acre i: rigates during e wrigstizn gensy

'.;' LY 2l
boyEad 3’

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

Sefh acres HAi Sdi
Geetisn 33
’lO 3) -;0, 10 l* .y "o P’gi

The right 2llowed hereunder o CHRLE ariztion of water for f1s3J h rvesting of
cranberries shall be gubordincte a2l inferior to all fucure anpranrintions fsr
domestic, stock water, lrrig-tioa 2 ¥ wmopicipal purpases.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.
e -
7 f /71 /
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..%..%~. day of ...7/" ATl



Permit A—4M—5-64 8P*12007-119

STATZ CF ORECGON
COUNTY OF  CUH

ff"’:—-: Ty p— s m—— . ‘
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
o pt y .l ROV I’)e‘r "Q‘-Y‘s
gy alea 'J ] b Sasts L T
Wiz 28 g Cerlity, Tha 520
"1?41(
of +aExes Kow Igax 23, lga I , State of Orego , has made proof

to the satzsfactton of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

20 wnoned strean

a trzbutary of qm tnors Croock for the purpose of
O irrization of 5.6 acres

under Permit No. 27h&0 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon that the przorzty of the right hereby
confirmed dates from April ln 5 19Cl 3

2

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0.1 B354 cuble 10"*‘ par Socmu, o

2

.

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SEX 5w}, Section 33, T. 31 S., R. 15 W., W, M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one~furtlieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, o its cqulvalent Lor each acre irrigaled and shall be further limited
vy o diversion of not to excead 3 acre fect pﬁr acre Tor each acre irrigated
durins the dirrisavioa season of cach yeor for irrigntion of cranberries, if for
irrigation of any other crop, this anpropriation s*”ll be limited to onc-eiphtieth
of one cubic o0t per second or its ecuivalent for each acre irrigated and shall
bs further limited to a diversion of not ts excead 2% acre fcet per acre f£or
each acre idrrigated durinv the irrigation season of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows: | o v

5.6 acres Nk S

Scction )3 Suw‘“‘"‘“ y e
. 31 ‘Jo, Ra lb -o: Ve Ma Lot RO =7
lood sting
e 20PT9 tions

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed
this date.  Aprit—20;7 1905

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume -2&~ , page -32063-



L3592
L19eh
24807

wust 22, 1967

Loy leters
ate 1, sox 23€
suhloL,y Lregon 97411

Uear olir:

“his will .cknowledge receipt of your returned ap;licatlon he. L1542,
bhe spplication map, «nd the ndditicusl recording fee of 78 for which our
receiyt ho. 5098 is enclosed.

Iuzoauci: ze bne affidavit subn. Lted canceled the eranberr; I .rvesiiug
porticu of your curlier rigat on 5.6 ucres, the mmber of scres filed on
te be irripated, ane fer tewperature control and eraabarry harvesting will
not be the sa.e. :lherefore, itew iio, 8 on the application must speciilc:lly
degipn-te Lhe number of acres In ewcti fort: fur coci use, .nclose. rou
wiil [lind a portion of :ai a plication, penciled ovubt Lo show Lie acreages
for wocii uce, as | understand your purposcd preject, If this is correct,
sou soould iak in the fipures in ite: 1.0. &,

I« relurning the spplicaticn, wap, and the portion of al .pplicaticn
for correction, The applicsiion is endorued so th b in order to ret:in
ite date of priocrits, it nust be returned on or vefore . ctober 30, 1967,

Very truly yours,

Lirey we Jebousek
Lgsislant

Lid sdly

inelosures



& INSTRUGT!DNS TO DEUVERING EMPLGYEE

L Show to whom and Show to whom, dats, and Deliver ONLY

5 data deliverad atidress where deiivared b uddmm: :

I (Addmoul cbarge: reztm'adfnr these mm'es)

I RECEIPT ,

5 Recelved the numbered article described belaw. .

© . REGISTERED Ty SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSER (Muss always be fillod 9)
: GERTIFIED NO. Rl : ,

e L o SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE’S AGENT, IF ANY

| TNSURED N, , -

| DATE DELIVERED | SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (owly & reqwessd)
?‘Z"J*éf T ———

i ! L%O |4 - ’ L uh!orwnw-g. R q’n/v‘:y)_ -




34807

August 1, 1967

Bernard I, Mather
County Clerk

Curry County Courthouse
Gold Beach, Oregon 97LLL

Dear Siri

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the State Engineer
canceling a water right evidenced by certificate recorded at page
32063, Volume 24, State Record of Water Rizht Certificates, which
was recorded in your office on or ebout April 20, 1965, Under the
provisions of ORS 540,650, the county clerk shall stamp or write
across the faca of the recorded water richt certificate which evidences
the right the words: "Canceled by order of the State Engineer,

Dated June 26, 1967".

Also enclosed is a certificate of water right, issued in lisu
of the above mentioned certificate confirming the right not canceled
by the order, Our check No., 1818 for $1.00 representinz payment for
such service as provided by ORS 537.250 and 539.1L40 for recording this
certificate is enclosed. After recording this certificate in your
records, would you plsase mail it to the holder of the right as
shown by the certificate,

It would be appreciated if you would mark in the margin of
certificate 32063 to show that it has been superseded and indlcate
the page and volume where the new certificate Is recorded,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS -L. WHEELER
State Engineer

' Trevor Jones

Assistant
TJipju
Enclosures: 1 certificate
1 check
1 order

CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requeated



June 27, 1947

e "o Toters
“oute 1, Tox 236
Tandon, Trecon 07111

Tear r, Totors:

“nelosad Copr wroe w»ocords is a eory of the
ordrr of the “tate “nginecr erneoling a nert of the
wotor vight as puthordzed b 7 ~IfMidavit rocelived
in this officc on Tty 12, 1967,

TR
(&

Very truly yonre,

o e e B ™
PR ?1. e Th,”» &

“tote nrinser

rvin De Jemnott
Temistont

ke
nelosure

34307



34807

May 8, 1967

Roy Peters
Route 1, Box 236
Bandon, Oregon
Dear Mr. Peterss

Pursuant to your request, enclosed is an affidavit for
cancelation of a portion of certificate number 32063.

When you return the executed affidavit to this office,
we will need $1.00 for recording the superseding certificate
in the Curry County records.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Myron V, Bish
Assistant

MUBspju

Enciosure



REFER TO

STATE OF OREGON FILE NO.
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
Sareh 16, 1945

Jlorence . oumalt
Hixes

Cregon

Dear Il'e iamwalts
1

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 27L48.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returmed to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

éaéégz; .ET‘?:E&éEZLZZu

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117

Enclosure

caw

3807



REFER TO

STATE OF OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

-~ N

RREE AP s

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under

permit No. =7 ia

?

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, & survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from

the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128



wr ok

‘I>,'II\ aFtEE u

STATE OF OREGON e 3L807

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

September 17, 1962

Clarence Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Sir:

Your letter dated September 13, 1962, will serve as notice
of begimning and completion of construction in connection with
yvour Permit number 27468,

If complete use of water to the limit of the pemiit has
been made, including the harvesting of cranberries, you should
complete and return the enclosed form "C", The date for com-
plete application of water is October 1, 1964, by which time
use of water to the desired extent should be made,

Very truly yours,

CIRIS L, WHHELER
State Engineer

By ;zzf:«r?V;f/}QLiz;’/

Trevor Joues, Assistant

TJ:3p
Enc.
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Sepbadour 17, 1202

Clareiwce Zwwals
Sixes, Oron

Jear 3ir:

Tour latiui cateG “uplober 13, 1967, will sorve as notice
of Leginnda; wil cowplotion of conwstruction L eonunection with
your Perall aumber 27.0ue

I¢ camplete wse of water o the ldait of the pem.it has
beo! made, duclusing vie hairvesliiy 20 cransercio o, you should
complete and roourn the coclosad Comy "(Me The date Jor ol
plete avolicul. v 30 water s xtoter 1, dl, 5y Juicy time
use of wator to the desired ewvent L.ould Lo wadoe

L3/ PR TORUN T
Jor, L yor

WIS PR IS

r £ e TN
Jie FY SRRV 3t

g lneer

Trevor Jo.wes, .Assicstaat

TJ1jp
Ence



August 31, 1961

Mr. Clarence W, Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregon

Dear My, Zuawalt:

This will acknowledge your letter received August 22,
1961, describing your pumping plan for appropriation of water
for harvesting of eranberries under application number 34807.

Your application will now be placed in line for appro-
val by issuance of a permit with the next group.

Very truly yours,

LEVIS A. STANLLY
State Fngineser

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
mgh ‘

34807






Certificate of walter rizrt fssued to g; [mw“ W, Zumw&”’&tﬂ recarded at
page 3206 3, Volume 2 ¢ , S:ate Rec of dater Risht Certificates, confirms the

havrvesd.n " Cran beveies -E,l
right to the use aof water forpirrigation of _5.6 8acres, Subsecuently, the right to

S(nr harvesx:nq o\ Crom benr rie s wes Comcedled
the use of waver sppurtesant—4o ssres—wenr Lasnstopped by order of the State Ingineer

entered Jou.o. 2C 199]. This certificate 18 lssued to conflirm the remaining

right to the use of water for irrigation and sunersedes the cartificsz e heretelore issued

to C«|drmc¢ s, Zumwa,l+.




251 FV‘HT,‘\NCE ?UILDING STATE OF OREGON

170 t27TH STREET S. E.

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

August 11, 1961

Mr. Clarence W. Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Mr. Zumwalt:

This will acknowledge your reply to our letter of
August L, 1961, and fees in the sum of $10.00 for which our
receipt numbered 30683 is enclosed.

In accordance with your request, your application
has been amended to include the appropriation of an unspeci-
fied amount of water for the harvesting of cranberries. It
appears that I failed to point out that you should request
authorization to appropriate a specific amount of water for
harvesting purposes. You may request permit to appropriats
water at any reasonable rate so long as your equipment is
capable of pumping the quantity specified.

Action on your application number 34807 will be
withheld pending your advisement as to the quantity of water
you wish to appropriate for harvesting purposes.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY

RE 3 qVE ' State Engineer ,,
s IV . ,
3 pyG 1961 /
S:A-'T} \.‘11“'“}:: /

£ b f:;tz:.;:ff;; %

B ’ Walter N. Perry, Agsigtant
WNP :mgb 7 , TZL?

. d g by \?

Enclosure / : }

- /n/a%ﬂ

[é,((/,%,ﬂ

Aéit')/%/%,

REFER TO

FILE NO. .

3u807



34807

August 11, 1561

Mr, Clarence V. Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregen

Dear !ir, Zunwalts

This will aclmouledge your reply to our letter of
August L, 1961, and fees in the sum of $10.00 for which our
receipt numbered 30683 1is cnclosed.

In accordance with your requost, your application
has been amended to include the appropriation of an unspeci-
fied amount of water for the harwesting of cranberries. It
appears that I falled to poimt out that you should request
authorization to appropriate a specific amount of water for
harvesting purposes. You may request permit {o appropriate
wvater at any reasonable rate so long as your equipment Le
capable of pumping the quantity specified,

Action on your application mmber 34807 will be

withheld pending your advisememt as to the quantity of water
you wish to appropriate for harvesting purposes.

Vory truly yours,

LEVIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
WP smgb
Inelosure



N

25) FINANCE BUILDING
170 12TH STREET S, E.

STATE OF OREGON Zi‘:’LZ,"_,,ﬂ

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

August L, 1961

Mr, Clarence W. Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Mr., Zumwalt:

Upon consideration of your application for approval
by issuance of a permit, it is noted in your original letter
of transmittal that you wish to appropriate water for the
harvesting of cranberries in addition to the irrigation described
in your application.

If it is your intention to appropriate water for the
flood harvesting of cranberries, this should be stated in item 3
of your application. The right allowed for flood harvesting
would be sub-ordinate and inferior to future appropriations
from this source for domestic, stock and irrigation purposes.
Additional fees will be required in the sum of $10,00.

As your application is now written it includes the
appropriation of water for irrigation purposes only. Upon your
written authorization and the submission of the $10.C0 recording
fee, your application may be amended to include the use of water
for flood harvesting. Further action on your application will
be withheld pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By MJ//

ter N. Perry, Assistant
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Jue 14, 1961

Mre Clarence ', Zuxmlt
S4xe8, Oregon

Doar tre Zurmalt:

This 111 acinowledpge receipt of your retwrmed
aymlication mmber 34307,

The application has beon re-examined and now appears
t0 be in satisfactory form to be consldered for aprroval by
issuance of a pamvdt with the next proups

Very tmly yours,

L3I L. STAITEY
State Engineer

elter li, Perry, Assistant

343807



June 7, 1961

Mr. Clarence W. Zumalt
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Mr, Zumwalt:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
ey 30, 1961, returning application number 34,807 and the
accompanying tracing.

Your application has been re-examined and it is
noted that you have not completed items 11 through 1L, Your
application is therefore returned for completion being endorsed

so that in order to retain its date of priority it mst be
returned to this office on or before August 7, 1961,

~ Very truly yours,

LE“IS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Walter N, Perry, Assistant
NP :mgb

Fnclosure
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May 5, 1961.

Lewls A, Stanley
State Engineer

251 Finance Building
Salem, Oregone

Re: Form #5M=-10=-56
Dear Mr. Stahdpy:
Would you please send the above referred to

application to:

Clarence Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregon,

Mr. Zumwalt desires to file for water rights.
for irrigation purposes.

Sincerely,

//MSr. Sanitarian.

=






April 28, 1961

Mr. Clarence '/, Zumwalt
Sixes, Oregon

Dear Vir. Zumwalt:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
April 13, 1961, submitting an application for a permit to
appropriate an unspecified amount of water from an unnamed
tributary of Summer Creek for the irrigation of 8.0 acres of
cranberries, a sketch map and fees in the sum of $15,00 for
which our receipt numbered 29382 is enclosed.

Your application has been examined and filed under
file nuiber 3:807. Before it may be considered for approval,
it must be completed as follows:

Item 2: The quantity of wa'er which you intend to
apply to bYeneficial use must be specified,
The maximum amount »f water which may be
authorized under this application as it is
now written is 0.2 cubic foot per aecond.

Item it The point of diversion must be located in
reference from an established identified
government survey corner,

Item 8: The number of acres to be irrigated within
each quarter quarter sectlon must be speci-
fied.

Items 11-1li: These items must be completed.

Maps The map required to accompany your applica-
tion rmat be prepared in accordance with
the provisions set forth on pages 7 and 8
of the enclosed copy of the Rules and Regu~-
lations of the State Engineer.

3807



Clarence Zummlt -2 April 28, 1961

Legal Description: It will be necessary that you
submit a legal description of the property
upon which the water will be used, This
should be copied word for word from your
deed, abstract, title insurance policy or
sales contract.

Your application and sketch map are returned for
completion, the application being endorsed so that in order to
retain its date of priority it must be returned to this office
on or before June 28, 1961.

Very truly yours,

LEVIS A, STANLEY
State Ingineer

By ;
Welter N» Perry, Assistant

NP smgb
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